THE DATASHEET OF
ECLB75W-48S05
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
V10
1
︳
 ECLB75W SERIES
75 WATT 4:1 INPUT

2. Measured at Nominal Input Voltage
3. Measured at 12VDC for 24Vin, 24VDC for 48Vin
4. An External input Capacitor 100uF for 48Vin Models and 220uF for 24Vin Models are Recommended to
Reduce Input ripple Voltage.
OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT % EFF.
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
MIN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD (3) (2)
CAPACITOR
LOAD MAX.
ECLB75W-24S05 9-36 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 15000 mA 10 mA 3415 mA 92 91.5 15000µF
ECLB75W-24S12 9-36 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 6250 mA 10 mA 3415 mA 92 91 6250µF
ECLB75W-24S15 9-36 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 5000 mA 10 mA 3434 mA 92 90.5 5000µF
ECLB75W-24D12 9-36 VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±3120 mA 12 mA 3448 mA 91 90.5 3200µF
ECLB75W-24D15 9-36 VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±2500 mA 12 mA 3453 mA 91 91 2500µF
ECLB75W-24D24 9-36 VDC ±24 VDC 0 mA ±1560 mA 18 mA 3448 mA 91 90.5 1560µF
ECLB75W-48S05 18-75 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 15000 mA 8 mA 1708 mA 92 91.5 15000µF
ECLB75W-48S12 18-75 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 6250 mA 8 mA 1708 mA 92 91 6250µF
ECLB75W-48S15 18-75 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 5000 mA 8 mA 1717 mA 92.5 91 5000µF
ECLB75W-48D12 18-75 VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±3120 mA 8 mA 1724 mA 91.5 90.5 3200µF
ECLB75W-48D15 18-75 VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±2500 mA 8 mA 1717 mA 91.5 91 2500µF
ECLB75W-48D24 18-75 VDC ±24 VDC 0 mA ±1560 mA 8 mA 1715 mA 92 91.5 1560uF
V10
2
SPECIFICATIONS
All Specifications Typical At Nominal Line, Full Load, and 25  Unless Otherwise Noted℃